
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Ascot Park Consortium Inc $14,000 $10,000

Cycling Southland Inc - Tour of Southland $20,000 $15,000

Georgetown Piping & Dancing Society $5,000 $2,000

Grasmere Indoor Bowls Club $600 $350

Invercargill Community Patrol Charitable Trust $29,000 $29,000

Invercargill Musical Theatre Inc $35,000 $22,500

Kalapu Maile Ua Southland $4,207 $4,207

Miharo Murihiku Trust $50,000 $30,000

Rangatahi Tumeke Charitable Trust $4,000 $4,000

Southern Sou'NZ Inc $1,200 $900

Southland Filipino $9,000 $5,000

Southland Schools Pipe Band Programme Trust $30,000 $30,000

Southland Stock Car Drivers Association Inc $55,000 $30,000

Waikiwi Rugby Football Club Inc $15,000 $11,250

Grants declined in full:

Splash Save Foundation - support provided to local Learn to Swim programme. 

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

2.   Sean Bellen declared an interest in the Ascot Park Consortium grant application. 

JUNE 2021                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $194,207

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

 1.  Paddy O'Brien declared an interest in the Grasmere Indoor Bowls Club grant application.


